The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is ̀  50,000,000 (Rupees Five Crores only) divided into 5,000,000 (Fifty Lacs) 

Financial year ended

` `

Equity Shares of 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each. During the year Paid up Share Capital of the Company is increased from  

9,695,810 (Rupees Ninety Six Lacs Ninety Five Thousand Eight Hundred Ten) to ̀  48,479,050 (` Four Crores Eighty Four 

Lacs Seventy Nine Thousand Fifty only). 

During the year, the Company has allotted 3,878,324 Equity Shares of the Company as Bonus Shares in the ratio of 4 (Four) 
thfully paid up Equity Shares of ̀  10/- each for every 1 (One) Equity Share of ̀  10/- each on 19  October, 2011. 

Mr.